

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 18 4741

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

Certifies that the organization

Marcegaglia Stainless Richburg LLC 3043 Crenshaw Parkway Richburg, SC 29729 USA

for the scope

Producer of Cold-Finished Stainless Steel Bar, Wire Rod and Rebar. Marketing and Sales of Semi-Finished Products

See attachment for complete listing of sites

has established and applies a Quality Management System. An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

AS 9100D and ISO 9001:2015

(technically equivalent to prEN 9100 :2016 and JISQ 9100 – 2016) The assessment was performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012-1. TÜV SÜD America Inc. is accredited under the International Aerospace Quality Group Industry Controlled Other Party Management System

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from June 15, 2024 until June 14, 2027 With a re-issue date on N/A and a Certification Structure: Campus

Michael Fernald Head of Central Certification Body Page 1 of 2

- 401 Educates Dises Suits FOO - Malafield MA 010

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

9

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 18 4741

Certificate Holder:

Marcegaglia Stainless Richburg LLC 3043 Crenshaw Parkway Richburg, SC 29729 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
Marcegaglia Stainless Richburg LLC 3043 Crenshaw Parkway Richburg, SC 29729 USA	Central Function: Producer of Cold-Finished Stainless Steel Bar, Wire Rod and Rebar. Marketing and Sales of Semi-Finished Products
Maracegaglia Stainless Richburg, LLC 572 Colonels Pointe Parkway Bldg 1 and 2 Richburg, SC 29729 USA	Bldg. 1 - Support Process, Heat Treat Bldg. 2 – Support Process, Cold Finishing

Michael Fernald

Head of Central Certification Body Page 2 of 2

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.

